US Fish and Wildlife Service Detroit River International Wildlife Refuge

Come join the biological team at the Detroit River International Wildlife Refuge!

Detroit River IWR is looking to hire a full-time, sixmonth biological science invasive species technician from May through October 2022. Projects during this term may include early detection surveys for invasive plant species, prioritized treatment on Refuge lands, water level management in impounded wetlands, targeted invasive species outreach and collaboration with partners, and assisting the Refuge Biologist with other projects as needed.

Established in 2001, Detroit River IWR has grown to over 6,000 acres managed including cooperative agreements. The Refuge is the only International Wildlife Refuge in the United States and is one of the few Urban Wildlife Refuges in the country. The Refuge protects islands, shoals, coastal wetlands, and grasslands along western Lake Erie and the Detroit River.

Please reference the job announcement for more information on qualifications and how to apply.





Temporary Invasive Species Biological Science Technician

Application Period: 12/13/21 to 12/17/21

Salary: GS-5 (~\$18.60/hour includes locality pay)

Minimum Qualifications:

A Bachelor's or higher degree in relevant field and/or one year of specialized experience comparable in scope

Employment Period: May through October 2022

Job Announcement:

https://www.usajobs.gov/j ob/626155300#

Duty Station Contact: Trenton, MI Jessie Fletcher Refuge Biologist jessica_fletcher@fws.gov (734) 341-3858